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Customer Project Managers 

Managers 

Department Manager 

Salvatore Matera  

Andres Velez 
 

Jarrid Pagan 

Leah Hollingsworth 
hollingsworthl@coned.com 

• 10468 
• 10453 
• 10452 
• 10463 

Michele Saputo 
saputom@coned.com 

• 10470 
• 10471 

Bronx – Major Energy Services 
511 Theodore Fremd Ave, Rye, NY 10580 

coned.com/es 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Mark Smart 
smartm@coned.com 

• 10458 
• 10457 
• 10467 

Eduardo Rodriquez 
rodriqueze@coned.com 

• 10455 
• 10456 
• 10474 
• 10460 
• 10459 

Chris McGarrigle 
mcgarriglec@coned.com 

• 10451 
• 10454 

 

Keith Eckert 
Eckertjrk@coned.com 

• 10475 
• 10469 
• 10464 
• 10466 

Karim McKay 
mckayk@coned.com 

• 10473 
• 10461 
• 10472 
• 10465 
• 10462 

Jimmy Jahaj 
Jahajs@coned.com 

• Transit – MTA/Metro 
North/Amtrack 

William Tubman 


